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given permanent employment,

. and
that their future is uncertain?

SArRDAR SWARAN SINGH: I do not think there is that element of uncertainty. They know precisely what they have been contracted for.

Surt MAHESWAR NAIK: May 1 know how many of those people who have not found employment under the steel plants have been rehabilitated outside the plants?

SarpAR SWARAN SINGH: So far as the rehabilitation plans are concerned, the State Governments are taking steps to afford them all rehabilitation facilities. The Central Government and the project authorities have paid compensation plus the usual solacium and over and above the payment of the actual price of land, the State Governments are also taking steps to rehabilitate these oustees from the lands that have been acquired by the steel projects.

Surr MAHESWAR NAIK: May 1 know if the Government has any idea of the actual progress of rehabilitation made so far outside the plants?

SarDAR SWARAN SINGH: Yes, Sir.
We have clear ideas as to what is being done. I would suggest that the hon. Member should also go and look at the rehabilitation colonies,.

REALISATION OF RUPEES SEVEN/EIGHT

PER MONTH FROM COOKS AND WATER-

cARRIERS IN AE.C. CENTRE AND SCHOOL,
PACHMADI

*346. SuHrr NIRANJAN SINGH:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE Dbe Ppleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a letter has been sent by the All-India Defence Employees’ Federation, Poona to the Commandant, Army Education Corps Centre and School, Pachmadi, regarding a complaint against realisa-~
tion of rupees seven/eight monthly for ten years from every cook and water-carrier who are serving in the
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Army Education Corps Centre and School;

(b) if so, whether Government made an inquiry into the matter; and

(¢) if the reply to part (b) above be in the negative what are the reasons therefor?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER oF DEF-ENCE (Sarpar S. S. MaJrruia): (a)
Yes. ‘

(b) and (c). Government had received no complaints relating to an issue of this kind nor hag it any cognisance of any irregularity. An investigation however is now being made by the local army authorities.
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+{Work oF Law CoMMISSION

*347, Surt RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state:

(a) how much work has so far been completed by the Law Commission;
and

(b) the number of sittings so far held by that Commission and the places where and the time when they were held?)
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1[ 1English translation.

